

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE OF LAND RECORDS & SETTLEMENT <u>PALACE COMPOUN ; AGARTALA</u>

(Email :- dlrs.tripura@yahoo.in, Telephone No. 0381-2325908/2325882)

No.F.6(375)-DSLR/RTI/05/ 13064 - 71 Dated, Agartala, the 09/11/2021.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power conferred by Sub-Section (2) of the Section –5 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and in supersession of previous Notification issued vide No. F.6(375)-DLRS/RTI/05/11681-89, dated, 21st December, 2020, Sri Puniram Debbarma, Assistant Survey Officer, Land Records & Settlement is hereby designated as 'State Public Information Officer' in respect of the Directorate of Land Records & Settlement, Government of Tripura, Agartala.

SI. No.	Name & Designation	Address	In respect of which organization	Contact No.
1.	Sri Puniram Debbarma, Assistant Survey Officer, Land Records & Settlement	Palace Compound, Agartala	Directorate of Land Records & Settlement, Government of Tripura Agartala.	232-5882

The State Public Information Officer will exercise his power and meet the responsibilities within his jurisdiction under various provision of the Right to Information Act., 2005 from the date of issue of this Notification.

То

Sri Puniram Debbarma, Assistant Survey Officer, Land Records & Settlement for compliance. Director, Land Records & Settlement, Government of Tripura.

Copy to :-

- * The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Revenue Department, Government of Tripura for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- * The Secretary, Revenue Department, Govt. of Tripura for kind information.
- * The Principal Secretary, GA(A R) Department. Govt. of Tripura for kind information.
- * The Secretary, Tripura Information Commissioner, Pandit Nehru Complex, Gorkha Basti, Agartala for kind information.
- * Sri Sankar Chakraborty, Retd. TCS Gr. I, Joint Director, Land Records. & Settlement, Govt. of Tripura for information.
- * Sri Santimay Debbarma, TCS, Gr. II, Deputy Director, Land Records. & Settlement, Govt. of Tripura for information.
- * The Officer-in-Charge, NIC, Tripura, Agartala for circulation of the above Notification through the Internet.